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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE TH

AND VARIANCE

Southwest side of Philadelphia Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
Opposite Ravenwood Drive

14™ Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6" Council District

(9825 Philadelphia Road)
*  Case No. 06-463-SPHA

Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLC., k
Legal Owner
and *
GTS Gases Technology & Services, Inc.
Coniract Purchasers #
Petitioners
% ok k% & & ok Ak ok ok %

ORDER ON THE MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Motion for
Reconsideration filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquite, representing the legal owners of the subject
property, Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLC.

The Original Case

The Petitioner originally filed requests [or Special Hearing and Variance for property
located at 9825 Philadelphia Road in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The special hearing
relief was requested pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to approve ML-IM permitted uses as shown on siie plan 0 f[ect {rom residential zone
boundary in lieu of the 100 feet required. In addition, variance reliel is requested from Section
253.4 of the B.C.Z.R., to allow uses permitted in the ML-IM zone to be located zero feet from
the residential zone boundary in lieu of the required 100 feet.

Motion for Reconsideration

On May 23, 2006, Counsel filed a timely Motion for Reconsideration/Clarification of this

Deputy Zoning Commissioner’s Order dated May 16, 3004. In their Motion for Reconsideration,



Counsel requested clarification of condition 2 which requires “All operations of the Petitioner’s
business shall be contained within enclosed buildings. This does not apply 1o parking.” Counsel

notes that paragraph 5 of the Order requires “Compliance with the terms and conditions given in

the attached agreement with the Nottingham Improvement Association”. The terms of that
agreement with Nottingham Improvement Association in Items Al and 2 denotes the location of
the gas storage and equipment display as shown on the redline site plan submitted as Petitioner’s
Exhibit 2. The agreement requires that the propane gas containers be stored inside cages. The
Petitioner intends o provide above-ground storage and sale of various types of cylinder gas and
display equipment in addition to the propane gas as shown on the site plan. The question then
becomes do equipment displays, propane tanks and gas cylinders have to be inside a building?

Findings of Fact and Conclusjons of Law

Manulacturing Light (ML) regulations provide that uses within 100 feet of a residential
zone boundary are controlled by the uses listed for MR zone. See Section 253.4. Those MR uses
are given in Section 241.1 of the BCZR which further requires operations to be entirely within
enclosed buildings. 1 interpret this to mean that any manufacturing operations within 100 feet of
a residential boundary are to be within enclosed buildings (excluding parking). Conversely
operations outside of the 100 foot distance to a residential boundary are not limited to enclosed
buildings.

Petitioner’s exhibit 2, the revised redline Plat to Accompany shows that the propane tanks

vere moved away from a residence in the ML zone as an accommodation to the community.

he nearest propane tank shown on the plan seems to be 200 feel away from the residential

f boundary and so would not have to be in an enclosed building. Similarly gas cylinders and

equipment displays outside the 100 foot distance do not have 1o be within enclosed buildings.



®

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this

26" day of May 2006 that the Motion for Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned matter is

granted. Restriction 2 of the Order, issued May 16, 2006, is hereby amended 1o read:

2. Operations of the Petitioner’s business within 100 feet of a residential boundary shall be

coniained within enclosed buildings. This does not apply 1o parking.

I'T IS FURTHER ORDERED that all of the terms and conditions of the Order i1ssued on

May 16, 2006 shall remain in {ull force and effect.

\J - W«/LJ&J/QA,%/
JOHNX V. MURPHY |
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz
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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

AND VARIANCE

Southwest side of Philadelphia Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
Opposite Ravenwood Drive

14" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6" Council District
(9825 Philadelphia Road) |
*  Case No. 06-463-SPHA

Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLC., ¥
Legal Owner
and 8
GTS Gases Technology & Setvices, Inc.
Contract Purchasers
Petitioners #
® % % & % ok % ok &k #

ORDER ON THE MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Motion for
Reconsideration filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, representing the legal owners of the subject
propertly, Unbetly Philadelphia Road, LLC. The Pelitioner originally filed a Special Hearing and
Variance for property located at 9825 Philadelphia Road in the eastern area of Baltimore County.
The special heating relief was requested pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to approve ML~IM permitied uses as shown on site plan O [eet
from residential zone boundary in lieu of the 100 feet required. In addition, variance reliet is
requested from Section 253.4 of the B.C.Z.R,, to allow uses permitted in the ML-IM zone to be
located zero feet from the residential zone boundary in lieu of the required 100 feet.

WHEREAS, on May 23, 2006, Counsel has filed a timely Motion {or
Reconsideration/Clarification of this Deputy Zoning Commissioner’s Order dated May 16, 2004,
WHEREAS, in their Motion for Reconsideration, Counsel has requested clarification,
specifically of paragraph 2 Restrictions of the Order which requires “All operations of the

Petitioner’s business shall be contained within enclosed buildings. This does not apply to
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. May 26, 2006 WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 1I

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

J NEIL LANZI
J NEIL LANZI, PA

409 WASHINGTON AVE, SUITE 617
TOWSON MD 21204

Re: Petition for Special Hearing & Variance

Case No. 06-463-SPHA
Motion for Reconsideration
Property: 9825 Philadelphia Road

Dear Mr. Lanzi:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any party
may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of Permits and
Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel

free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
Q W ..‘Y\’w/\dlgva/
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
JVM:pz
i Efclosure

| e E Clyde Hinkle, Bafitis & Associates Inc., 1249 Engleberth Rd, Baltimore MD 21221
i f Joseph Longo, GTS Gases Technology & Services Inc., 8025 Dorsey Run Rd, Jessup MD 20794
i Lauren Taylor, 409 Washington Ave, Towson MD 21204

Unberly Philadelphia Road LLC, 9825 Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21227
Judith Davies, 9929 Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21237

Joan Buedel, 9211 Nottingwood Road, Baltimore MD 21237
Sharon Waddill, 9918 Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21237

Barbara Bell, 9930 Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21237

) Susan Selway, 9904 Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21237
| Lotenzo DiCcocco, 9912 Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21237

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING  * BEFORE THE

& VARIANCE
Southeast side of Philadelphia Road % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Opposile Ravenwood Drive
14th Election District * OI' BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic District
(9825 Philadelphia Road) ¥ CASE NO. 06-463-SPHA

Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLC., *

Legal Owner
and
GTS Gases Technology & Services, Inc.

Contract Purchasers

Peltitioners
%k ok %k ok ok k% % o ok ok ok o ok 3k

FINDINGS OF IFACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This maftter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissionetr as Petitions for Special
[{earing and Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Unberly Philadelphia Road,
LLC. and GTS Gases Technology & Services, Inc., contract purchasers. The Petitioners are
requesting special hearing and variance relief for properly located at 9825 Philadelphia Road in the
eastern area of Baltimore County. The spectal hearing reliel 1s requested pursuant 1o Section 500.7
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to approve ML-IM permitted uses as
shown on site plan 0 feet from residential zone boundary in lieu of the 100 [eel required. In
addition, variance relief is requested from Section 253.4 of the B.C.Z.R., 1o allow uses permitted in
the ML-IM zone to be located zero [eet from the residential zone boundary in licu ol the required

100 feet.

The properly was posted with Notice of Hearing on Aptil 18, 2006, {or 15 days prior to the

lfearing, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning relief. In addition, a Notice
f Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeflersonian” newspaper on April 18, 2006 to notify any

nterested persons of the scheduled hearing date.
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Applicable Law

Section 500.7 of the B.C.Z.R.  Special Hearings

The Zoning Commissioner shall have the power to conduct such other hearings and pass
such orders thereon as shall in his discretion be necessary for the proper enforcement of all zoning
regulations, subject 1o the right of appeal 1o the County Board of Appeals. The power given
hereunder shall include the right of any interested persons to petition the Zoning Commissioner for
a public hearing afler advertisement and nofice to determine the existence of any non conforming
use on any premises or to delermine any righls whatsoever ol such person in any properly in
Baltimore Counly insofar as they may be affecled by these regulations.

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. Variances.

“The Zoning Commissionet of Baltimore Counly and the Countly Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power lo grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sigh regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or condilions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations f[or
Baltimore County would result in practical difficully or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitied as
a resull of any such grant of a variance from height or arca regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
streel parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grani relief without injury lo the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power 1o grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissfoner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the State Highway

Administration dated April 3, 2006, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. A

1

7AC comment was also received from the Office of Planning dated May 3, 2006, a copy of which

s attached hereto and made a part hereof.

E Interested Persons

@ Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance and special hearing requests were Joseph

 Longo of GTS Gases Technology & Services, Inc.and Clyde Hinkle, P.E. of Bafitis & Associates,

2



Inc., who prepared the site plan was also in attendance. J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire represented the

Petitioners. No Protestants or interested citizens altended the hearing. People’s Counsel. However
members of the Nottingham Improvement Associalion with whom Mr. Lanzi discussed this matier
requested copies of the Order. Peter Max Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this
case.

Testimony and Evidence

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, contains 1.16 acres of land zoned ML-IM and 0.23 acres zoned DR 3.5 as shown m
Petitioners’ Exhibitl 2, the revised Plat to Accompany. The propertly is localed on the eastern side of
Philadelphia Road at Ravenwood Road. The site is improved by a one story building which had
been a retail and four bay service garage for Cooper Tires but 1s now vacant.

While exhibit 2 shows the split zoning on the property, the zoning map in the file shows the
larger zoning scheme. As indicated there is a 150 foot wide strip of DR 3.5 along the eastern side
of Philadelphia Road and MIL-IM zoning behind the strip. The DR 3.5 strip narrows 1o
approximately 55 feet as it crosses the subject property. The existing building while located in the
ML portion of the site, abuis the DR 3.5 zoned area on the subject propertly. This triggers the need
for zoning relief.

Petitioner GTS would like to move its operations from Golden Ring to the proposed
location. GTS sells welding supplies and equipment, sells containers filled with flammable and

~ inert gases, and repairs welding machinery. The very front of the existing building will contain the

i sales area and office. This is less than 15 % of the floor area of the building. Customers would

park in spaces along the building and otherwise as shown on exhibit 2. 11 spaces are required. 18

| spaces will be provided.

L

L
:

The surrounding neighborhood has a contractor’s storage yard on one side and proposed

‘bank on the other., While there are homes on the western side Philadelphia Road, the nearest home

) 3



on the castern side is the Morazzand property as shown on exhibit 2 located in the MLIM zone.

[Tours of operation will be 7:30 AM to 5 PM. Storage and sale of flammable gases will be
regulated by state and federal government standards.

Mr. Lanzi indicated that he met with the Nottingham Improvement Association and entered
into an agreement which terms are summarized in a letter 1o this Commission dated May 4, 2006
from Mr. Lanzi. The Petitioner agreed to abide by the terms of this letter as well as the ZAC
comment from the Office of Planning dated April 18, 2006 except that the Petitioner plans to keep
the existing fence. One of the terms of the Association agreement is 1o move the location of the
[lammable gases away from the Morazzand property as shown in red on exhibit 2. Finally the
Petitioner agreed o abide by the ZAC commenis of State Highway Administration.

Because the property is splil zoned with a residential zone, and the existing building is
virtually on the residential zoning line, the Petitioner requested alternative relief of ML uses within
( feet of a residential zone. Mr. Lanzi opined that the properly was unique given the existing
building and it proximity to the DR zoning line. He indicated that it would be impractical to move
the building at all much 100 feet away from the DR line. Finally he noted that given the uses on
the eastern side of Philadelphia Road, the agreement with the Improvement Association and

Counly/SHA comments, granting the relief requested will not adversely affect the community.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

Special Hearing

Split zoning on property oflen disproporiionally impacts propertics. Here the DR 3.5 strip
e
along Philadelphia Road buffers the large expanse of ML-IM zoning easl of this major roadway.

=g o
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This is most unusual. The existing building is located in the ML zone so that the proposed uses arc

A\
N lallowed by right but it is nearly on the DR 3.5/ ML-IM zonhing line. As such it triggers provisions

W

‘ Z, Qr\) of Section 253.4 of the BCZR which specify the uses that can be made in a ML zone within 100 [eet
] N
o Tf a residential zoned boundary are limited to those in the MR zone. Most importantly these MR
o}
A 4



uses are permitied provided their operations are entirely within enclosed buildings. The MR

regulations are intended to protect the residential uses over the boundary by insuring that all noise,

wasle, and maintenance are contained within the building and consequently the impact on the

residential uses is greatly reduced.

One question arises as 1o parking. Does parking have 10 be within an enclosed building?
Asked another way is parking part of the “operations” of the business from a zoning perspective?
As strange as it may seem at first, my answer is parking is not part of “operations™ which must be
enclosed. I come to this conclusion looking at the list of uses allowed in the MR zone. For
example banks are allowed. Clearly parking for customers of the bank are not going to be within
the enclosed bank building whereas the banking operations themselves would be in the building.
Similarly parking for customers and employees ol the manufacturing businesses listed is not going
o be in an enclosed building. Bul the noise making, fume generating, elc operations have to be
inside a building. Again this greally reduces the impact of the industrial uses on the residential
uses over the boundary. Consequently 1 {ind that employee and customer patking do not have to be

within an enclosed building.

As noled by the Petitioner and Improvement Association, granting these requests by special
hearing and not by variance is preferable way (o handle these requests. I agree. 1 also find that the
special hearing relief will not adversely impact the community if the terms and conditions of the
asreemeni between the Petitioner and Improvement Association are incorporated into the Order.

Finally I will require the Petitioner comply with the ZAC comments of the Office of Planning and

HA except that there is no need to replace the fence around the property.

AriANnCes

Having granted the special hearing, the request for variance becomes moot and so will be

denied.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on these Petitions

held, and afler considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, 1 [ind that the

Petitioners’ requests for special hearing should be granted with conditions.

b
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this [{, day of May, 2006, by the Depuly Zoning

Commissioner, that the Special Hearing request filed pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (3.C.Z.R.), 1o approve ML-IM permitted uses as shown on sile plan
feet {rom residential zone boundaty in licu of the 100 feet required, be and is hereby GRANTLED;
subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the reliefl granted
herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware thal proceeding at this time 1s at their own risk
uniil such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required 1o return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original condition;

2. All operations of the Petitioner’s business shall be contained within enclosed buildings.
This does not apply to parking.

3. Compliance with the ZAC comments submiited by the State Highway Administration dated
April 3, 2006, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hercof;

4. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitied by the Office of Planning dated April 18,
2006, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereol except that the Petitioner

may relain the existing fencing; and

5. Compliance with the terms and conditions given in the altached agreement with the
Nottingham Improvement Association; and

6. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set forth
and address the restrictions of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the variance relief requested from Section 253.4 of the

B.C.Z.R., to allow uses permitted in the ML-IM zone 1o be located zero feet from the residential

zone boundary in lieu of the required 100 feet, be and is hereby DENIED as moot.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirly (30) days of the date of this Order.
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property loeated at QEESﬁ Philaﬂﬂl,ghi, A Road
which 1s presently zoned DR 3,5  ML-1IM |

This Potition shall be filad with the Department of Permits and Development Managemant. The undarsigned, lega!
ownar(s} af the property situate i Baltimors County and whish I8 desosibéd in the description and plat attached harate
and made a part boreof, heraby petition for a Bpocial Hearing under Soction 500.7 of the Zoning Regulstions of

Baltimora County, t© determine whether or hot the Zoning Commisgicner should approve

ML-IM permitted uses as shown on site plan 0 feet from residential zone
boundary in lieu of 100 feet required

Property ie t0 be posted and advarlised as preaaibed by the zonlng regulations.
|, or wa, agres 1o pay expenses of abuve Speclal Hearing, advertsing, posting, ete. and further agras to and are o be bounded by the
zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted gursiant t the zoning law for Baitinore Sounty,

Wa do solemnly declate and affirm, undar the penallies of
arjury, that lwe are the legsl ownerls) of the proporty whigh

& the Sublect of this Petition,
tract Purchasar/.essee: Legal gr(s):
GT5 Gases Tedwology & Services, Tie, Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLC
Narne - Type & F'rln N T Name - Type of Bl 2 C ;
Lol o)\ Joseh lap, Req Mgr (A K
> HNHWING
, 470-796-8847% e L,
T ~ " Talepharne Nb. Name - Ty oA
fessup WD 20794 /A
City State IR tode gnitr
9825 Philadelphia rRoad
Addrass T Talaphone Mo,
Baltimore, WD -232% /3=
“Hale ZnCoae T
| _ _ resentative to be Contactend:
- NEil Lal'lZi, P.A. J t\)t'lf_ { SwE
h&ﬁgﬂ%asﬁ:lrmmﬁ Ave, Ste 617 410 296“5556 " AS o o 76 06¥¢
— e, =he b 426 g ashwylon @ue ygi> 4 I7 2
Address " T “Tekphons No. Address e ,i}‘_ﬁ?nlapﬁnn'ﬁm?“ |
_Towson WMD_ 21204 7 LA mo Q) (}
Clly Bae T Zpoage W“‘W‘W‘ﬁﬁg
QUEZGE.USE QLY
A‘ (:) BETIMATED LENETH OF KEARING _:Z }H?,_ﬁ
Case No, SQH ‘}/ UN
Ruviawed Gy 0

RE\ 9/ 15788




Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Balﬁggg{%ﬁﬂgé%m s Road

for the property located af =~ | o
which {5 presently zoned DR 3.5  ML-INM

This Petition ahalil ba filed with the Dapartment of Fermits and Developmant Manegement. The undersigned, le

: h : ; logal
owner(e) of the property situate in Ballimore County and which it deserbed in the descriefian & lui attached he
and made a part heraof, heraby petition for g Varim;r)::e from Beaction(s) I i d plat afiag el

253.4 to allow uses permitted in the ML-IM zone to be located zero feet
from the residential zone boundary in lieu of the required 100 feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Raltimore County, to the zohing law of Ballimers County, for the followihy teasons:
(indicate hardship or practical difflculty)

Froperty t5 (o be posted and advariised ag praseribed by the zoning regulat
g,
|, OF Wb, agrae 3 pay oxpienzes of gbove Varignce, advartisin tin % AR ar
regutlations and rastrictions of Ballimore County adepted pum%aﬂﬁu 1ﬁtaﬂzghﬁungﬂlw?ur gﬂg Iﬁnigfaaggu%r;m "8 Daunded by the zonlng

iﬁévfgl ;i}u %‘;’fﬂ‘é’ﬁﬁﬁﬁ Bncli afﬁrm,iunﬂig{h the pansities of
A a8l QWnens} of tha property which
ﬁ; he gubiect of this Patition, } Proerty whio

Contract PurchaseyLesses: Legs! Owner(s):

NiI;S Gaﬁ:é!ﬂﬁm leciplogy & Sarvices, T, Unbarly Philadelphis Road, LI |
. TNTI W Name - Tyga or Fiip 74 | ] >
5 . ﬂm Jﬁ;g 47 ) Reg Mg , LA 4 . - j_/ [/
0 ' - ety e B B s
B025 Dofsely Hon k4 /. 410-796-884 ’ J |
Xildrezs 7 7~ =75 e manzna e s __.-w'.,.. Qﬁmffi . President

(
Jassy MDD 20794 '
W—"j""’"“‘ _‘"——@EW = Bt AT L
Altarney For Petitioner: 9825 Philadelphia Road

Aridresn

Je Nell Lanzi, , | . Teiephore N, ,7
LR e,y Blmce w2y 037
)

ST e N Representative to be Contactad:

J. Nedl Tmnzi, P.a,

Wpu‘rﬁr_“‘“_ A — Nafd - T
400 Washingten dve Ste 617 410-296-0686
k.14 ) T . . rr——— —
Agd . v 21 EMDHH NG, Addreag o T alaphons No,
fa In Coile Oy~ 7p Cogn

! QEFICE Yok ony
Cuse No, M 5 Sé}%}é} ESTOMATED LENGTH OF HEARTNG __7/ L
' Akt lerepr— s A iy o
LiNAN A FOR HEANING
REV 9/16/08 Ryviawed Ry Jw » Biota aﬁé II::I 06_"‘““'




Bafitis & Associates, Inc.

Zoning Description
9825 Philadelphia Road
(Maryland Route 7)
15™ Election District
Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same at the centerline of Ravenwood Road, 50 feet wide, extended
Easterly to the East side of Philadelphia Road, 60 feet wide, thence 65’ + northeasterly along the
East side of Philadelphia Road to the Point Of Beginning; thence South 52°-30'-00" East 329.66'
to a lease line thence binding on the lease line; South 37°-30'-00" West 185.00' to point on the
Southerly property line thence binding on said property line, North 52°-30'-00" West 327.27' to
the Hast side of said Philadelphia Road thence binding on the East side of Philadelphia Road
North 34°-00'-00" East 185.00' to the Point Of Beginning.

Containing 60,763 8.F., 1.39 acres of land more or less. (Leased Area)

Being portion of the land described in a deed recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber 8118, Folio 162.

Eﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

iy

1

Dat

Civil Engineers / Land Planners / Surveyors - 1249 Engieberth Road / Baltimore, Maryland 21221 / 410-391-2336



NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zonlng Commissloner of Baltimore County, by au-
thorlly of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing in Towson, Marytand on
the praparty identifled hereln as follows: .

Case: #06-463-SPHA

9825 Philade!phla Road .

Southeast side of Philadelphla Road opposite

Ravenwood Drlve

14th Election DIstrict - 6th Counclimanic District

Lagal Owner(s): Unberly Phlladelphia Road, LLC
special Hearing: to allow ML-IM permitted uses as
shown on slte plan 0 fi-gmtdfrnm residenttal zone boundary
In Heu of 100 fest requirec.
Spoclal Varlance: t% allow uses permitted In the ML-IM
7on8 t0 ba located zero faet from tha resldentlal zone
oundary In leu of the required 100 feet, -
Hearlng: Wednesday, Mar 3, 2006 at 9:00 4.m., Room
407, County Couris Bullding, 401 Bosiey Avanue,
Towson 21204.

WILLIAM WISEMAN, It .
Zonlng Commissioner for Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accesslble, for
speclal accommodations Pleass Gontact the Zonlng Com-
missloner's Offlce at (410) 887-3868.

(2) For Informatlon Goncarning the Flle and/or Hearing,
gontact the Zoning Review Office at (410) BB?-Sﬂgjl hBﬂ

—_—— -—

o

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

‘H&Df 200k

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of { successive weeks, the first publicatibn appearing

on L’/I%] ,200(\’3 ,

Ffl The Jeffersonian
I Arbutus Times

. Catonsville Times

L3 Towson Times

_J Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
. North County News

[EGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

~ RE: Case No.: ) 63 - E‘;PH%?H
Petitioner/Developer: (| A 7LD

PHUBDECPHIA _RD
Date of Hearing/Closing: /7 ﬁ’}( 3 2006

¢

! Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Ofice Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

- -l_'.l"'f

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penatties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: - .

942y Pﬁ&ﬁ_z AMQd JZD o
- e st bm_ b _*_“._ e e rrerisame s et e s X h .
T SO0 —
Month, Day, Year) o

’ lincerely,

b i |

M Yf2m0C

(Sigaature of Sign Poster) (Date)

¢ WLl 8f HELD 8Y

; W?ﬁ}[ ;"?fu’l‘ﬁ?;“m MISSIONER SSG Robert Black
IN TOWSOK, WD B o |
\ (Print Name)
oot v 1508 Lestie Road
(e S n;ﬁwﬂlquﬁm mu? sut Pasam HL "F—: HWEL - :
hmuﬂmhhlﬁ o T 7 W T IM?{E ’ oo — rare — . N N
. wﬁ@ it (Address) =
o : ﬁffftf%ﬂt___ Pundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code) o
(410) 282-7940

" (Telephone Number)



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, April 18, 2006 issue - Jeffersonian

RPlease forward billing to:
J. Neil Lanzi, Esq. (410-296-0686)
409 Washington Ave, Ste 617
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-463-SPHA
0825 Philadelphia Road
Southeast side of Philadelphia Road opposite Ravenwood Drive

14" Election District — 6" Councilmanic District
lLegal Owner: Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLLC

Special Hearing to allow ML-IM permitted uses as shown on site plan 0 feet from residential
zone boundary in tieu of 100 feet required.

Special Variance to allow uses permitted in the ML-IM zone to be located zero feet from the
residential zone boundary in lieu of the required 100 feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, May 3, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN i
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits a&

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Tumothy M. Kotroco, Director

Direcror’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

March 31, 2006

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations
of Bailtimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-463-SPHA

0825 Philadelphia Road

Southeast side of Philadelphia Road opposite Ravenwood Drive
14" Election District — 6™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner. Unberly Philadelphia Road, LLC

Special Hearing to allow ML-IM permitted uses as shown on site plan 0 feet from residential
zone boundary in lieu of 100 feet required.

Special Variance to allow uses permitted in the ML-IM zone to be located zero feet from the
residential zone boundary in lieu of the required 100 feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, May 3, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

A, bodioco

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:raj

C: J. Neil Lanzi, P.A., 409 Washington Avenue, Ste. 617, Towson, MD 21204
Unberly Philadelphia Rd., LLC, c¢/o Arthur C. Campbell, 9825 Philadelphia Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237
GTS Gases Technology & Services, Inc., c/o Joseph Longo, Reg. Mgr., 8025 Dorsey Run Rd.,
Jessup, MD 20794

NOTES:(1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-3868.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Fapet



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
LZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to propertg“whisi e the 'stibjett of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the

petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

o mber o Goso o) 463 K H A

Petitioner: UM %6_7_421/} ’Q”?(/PH 1R q&D LL(
Address or Location: @ﬁﬂﬂl&w.ﬁ:ﬂ,@_ﬁ)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: x,) MM
Address: 4OCL (U

| A
Torveagn 0( K1 R0 4=
Telephoné Nurﬁber: 4[[) pzqé; _ ﬁ é. g _Lj

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits ~
Development Management

Baltimore County

e

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Tonothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Oftice Building
F11 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 28, 2006

Arthur C. Campbell

Umberly Philadelphia Road, LLC
0825 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. Campbell.
RE: Case Number: 06-463-SPHA, 9825 Philadelphia Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 24, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

o People’s Counsel |
J. Neil Lanzi, P.A. 409 Washington Ave, Ste 617 Towson 21204

GTS Gases Technology & Services, Inc. Joseph Lango, Regional Manager 8025 Dorsey
Run Road Jessup 20734

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

Frinted on Recycled Papor



‘ Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T Smith, Jr., County Iixecusive

700 East Joppa Road John J Hohman, Chicf

Towson, Masyland 21286-5500
Tel; 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 April 4, 2006
Mail Stop #1105

.11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: April 3, 2006

Ttem Numbers: 446, 457-4770

Ho 5

Pursuant to -your request, the referenced plan(g) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has noc comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosgley Jr.
Fire Marghal's Office
410~887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
M5~-1102F

ce: File

Visit the Counry’s Website at www.baltimorccountyanline.info
€,

(\L_‘C.p Printeed on Megyclacd Papear
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kolroco, Director DATE: April 6, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Manhagement

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeling
Ior April 10, 2006 ‘ )
ftem Nos. 446, 457, 458, 459, 462,(4@3,
464, 465, 467, 468, 469, and 470

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no commenis,

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: Iile
ZAC-NO COMM ENTS-04062006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE.

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 18, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning e
LN : ARSI
éériﬁl ﬁm E;‘ ; A a;’i?‘ o
’ A R f Jf}'il :D
SUBJECT: 9825 Philadelphia Road |
AP R O
INFORMATION: RS 2opg
Item Number: 6-463 Tk ﬁ?;;ﬁ;::} P
£ i £y
R %‘.HZ a!,j.rrf'l-" r‘_\a:,“f,iﬂ'“ N
Petitioner: GTA Technology and Services ¢/o J. Neil Lanzi T S i“ﬁ ?f
]
Zoning: DR 3.5 and ML-IM

Requested Action:  Variance and Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning has reviewed the request to use the subject property for a contractor’s
equipment storage and machinery sales operation with welding operations on site and the above
ground storage and sale of cylinder gas and equipment. This Office does not oppose the
proposed use and variances provided the following conditions are met:

1. The property shall be screened entirely with a combination of fencing and landscaping.

2. The Philadelphia Road streel frontage, entrance, and parking area shall be treated with
fencing and plant material that is compatible with the residential use across the street on
the north side of Philadelphia Road to mitigate the adverse impacts associated with the
industrial use.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Laurie Hay at 410-

887-3480. /

.

Prepared by: \ __cerg J chimed ) )
Division Chief: " 220/ B ST S
ATK/LL: CM (~ | e

WADEVREVZAC-463 .doe
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State | irwiny
Admlnlstraﬂﬂnt )

Maiyland Depatiment of franspotiafion

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S. Steele, L, Governor

Robert L, Flanagan, Secrefary
Neil J. Padersen, Administraior

April 3, 2006

Ms. Kristen Matithews RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Iltem No. 463 (JLL)
Permits and Development Management 9825 Philadelphia RD
County Office Building, Room 109 MD 7

Towson, Maryland 21204 Mile Post 5.25

Dear Ms. Matthews:

We have reviewed the referenced item and havc no objection to approval,
However we will require the owner to oblain an access permil through our office and
as a minimum the following may be conditioned to the permit:

e The consiruction of standard 8” combination curb, gutter and sidewalk 16’ from the
cxisting travel lane from property corner to property cornet,

¢ The entrance shall be 25’ in width,
¢ Right-ol~way dedication to an ultimate 80’ right-ol-way shall be required.
e A hydraulic analysis may be required.

Should you require any additional information regarding this subject, please
contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

1w

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Enginecring Access Permits Division

My telephune number/toll-frec number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Frec

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Strect » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ¢ Phone:410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE
9825 Philadelphia Road; SE/S Philadelphia  * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Road opposite Ravenwood Drive
14" Blection & 6™ Councilmanic Districts ¥ FOR
Legal Owner(s): Unberly Philadelphia Rd, LLC
Contract Purchaser(s): GTS Gases Technology* BALTIMORE COUNTY

& Services, Inc
Petitioner(s) * 06-463-SPHA

* # * # * A % % A * # * %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned mattet. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. M@C g
“’p K o1 mmerilar

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

(ool S Aemdlys

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-21838

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of April, 2006, a copy of the foregoing Entry

of Appearance was mailed J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 617, Towson,
MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

RECELY L ETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
01 2006 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
ATRDT A

+
r
|

Per%Mf

ﬂﬂﬂﬂ



J. Neil Lanzi

O COUNSIEL
l'red L. Coover®

J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MERCANTILE BUILDING, SUITE 617 4
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

[T T T

(410) 296-0680
— COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 296-0689 Suite 420, Parkside Bldg
10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Columbia, Maryland 21044-3563

E-Mail; lanzilaw@cs.com

*Also Admitted in District of Columbia Reply to Towson

March 22, 2006

HAND-DELIVIERED

John Lewis

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 9825 Philadelphia Road
Dear Mr. Lewis:

As you will recall, I participated in a zoning filing appointment for the above
referenced property with you on March 7, 2006. At that time, it was determined that

revisions should be made 1o the site plan, petition and zoning description. 1 have made
the revisions requested and now enclose the following documents as a "drop-off filing":

1. Twelve site plans

2, Two sets of three original zoning descriptions, one {or the ML-IM zoned
area and one set [or the leased area as requested.

3. Zoning map

4, Firm check in the amount of $650.00 for the filing fees

J, Advertising form

Also as requested, I am enclosing the draft site plan containing my notes Irom our
mecting of March 7, 2006. You will note the issues have been addressed and [ would
request you destroy the drafl upon the completion of your review.

Once accepted, would you kindly provide me with the item number and forward a
receipt for the fees, Thank you again for your coopetation.

Very truly yours,

Y\ (
I. Neil Lanzi
JNL\mal

cc. Joe Longo
William Bafitis, P.E.
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J. Nesl Lanzi

O COUNSEL
Fred L. Coover®

J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MERCANTILE BUILDING, SUITE 617
409 WASHINGTON AVENUI
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

i —

(410) 296-00686

FAX: (410) 296-0689

—————— . e

COLUMBIA
Suite 420, Parkside Bldg
10500 Little Patuxent Parkway

T Also Admitted in District of Columbia

Columbia, Maryland 21044-3563
E-Mail: lanzilaw@ecs.com

Reply to Towson

March 22, 2000

John V. Murphy, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 MAY 2 3 Z2duy
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Case No. 06-463-SPHA R L (I
Petition for Special Hearing and Vartance
Property Address: 9825 Philadelphia Road

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Receipt of your lelter and decision dated May 16, 20006 for the above captioned case 1s
hereby acknowledged. The purpose of this letier is o request clarification of your decision.
Specifically, in paragraph 2 (Restrictions)of your Order, you indicate that "all operations of the
Pctitioner's business shall be contained within enclosed buildings. This does not apply {o
parking”". Then in paragraph 5 of your Order (Restrictions) you require "Compliance with the
terms and conditions given in the attached agreement with the Nottingham Improvement
Association". The letter agreement with Nottingham Improvement Association 1n Items Al and
2 discuss the relocation of gas storage {rom the arca adjacent to the Morazzand property line o
the opposite side of the properly as close as possible to the Camz property line as shown on the
redline site plan submitted as Petitioner's Exhibit 2. In addition, the letler agreement requires
that the propane gas containers be stored inside cages. As you will recall from the testimony and
the sitc plan, the Petitioner intends to provide above ground storage and sale of various types of
cylinder gas in addition to the propane gas as shown on the site plan.

Since the site plan was approved showing the location of the various types of gas storage
and the lelter agreement was made part of your Order, I believe it was your intent to allow these

| items as shown on the sitc plan. This would mean the gas storage and sales would not be
" required to be contained within enclosed buildings as part of the "operations” of the Petitioner's

business. Please confirm my understanding is correct at your earliest convenience.



John V. Murphy, Deputy Zoning Commussioner
May 22, 2000
Page Two

Thank you for your consideration of this clarification request.

Very truly yours,

(mﬁgg(% Ry l

}. Neil Lanzi

JNL\mal

cc: Joseph Longo
Clyde Hinkle
Sharon Waddill
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.J . NEIL LANZI, P.A.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
MERCANTILE BUILDING, SUITE 617
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(410) 296-0080
J. Neil Lanzi ————
FAX: (410) 296-0689

OF COUNSEL
Fred L. Coover#*

r—— .

E-Mail: lanzilaw@cs.com

May 4, 2006

*Also Admilted in District of Columbia

Sharon Waddill, Secretary
Nottingham Improvement Association
9918 Philadelphia Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Re: 9825 Philadelphia Road
(Case No. 06-463-SPHA

Dear Ms Waddill:

COLUMBIA

Suite 420, Parkside Bldg

10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Columbia, Maryland 21044-3563

Reply to Towson

This letter is in follow up to our meeting of May 2, 2006 regarding the above
referenced property and zoning case. I represent the Petitioner/Lessee, GTS Gases
Technology and Services, Ingc, in this case. Present at the meeting for the Petitioner were
Neil Lanzi, Joseph Longo, Regional Manager of GTS Gases and Technology Services,
Inc, and Clyde Hinkle, Zoning Consultant with Bafilis & Associates, Inc. Present for the
community were President Lorenzo DiCocco, Susan Selway, Barbara Bell, Joan Buedel,

Judith Davies and Sharon Waddill,

As requested by represeniatives of your association at the meeting, this letter will
confirm the agreement reached between my client and the Nottingham Improvement
Associalion. The terms of the agreement were proffered by me at the zoning hearing
before John Murphy, Depuly Zoning Commissioner for Ballimore County on

Wednesday, May 3, 20006, The terms are as {ollows:

A, The Nottingham Improvement Association has no objection to the zoning
relief requested in Case No. 06-463-SPHA and the uses proposed by the Petitioner for the

hearing,

~ property known as 9825 Philadelphia Road, subject to the conditions listed below.
1. Petitioner will relocate the gas storage from the current proposed location
adjacent to the Morazzand property line to the opposite side of the property as close as

possible to the Umberly Philadelphia Road, LLC aka CAMZ property line. This
relocation was shown on the red-line site plan submitted as Petitioner's Exhibit 2 at the

2. The propane gas containers will be stored inside cages.

3. Petitioner will provide securily lighting around the building,.



May 4, 2006
Page Two

4, Petittoner will remove all existing signs on the properly and will install
ong identification sign between Philadelphia Road and the existing fence in the front
portion of the property, The sign will be no higher than five feet and will be 30 square
feet or less. The sigh may be illuminated with lower intensity lighting. The sign was
also shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 2,

5. Petitioner will provide landscaping in accordance with the Baltimore
County Otfice of Planning comments, including the providing of landscaping along the
front of the existing building, fence and around the base of the new sign.

0. The hours of operatlion of Petitioner's business will be 7:30 a.m. unitl 5:00
p.m., Monday - Friday. The business will not be open otherwise except for emergencies.

7. The gas storage will be regulated by state and federal law, including the
applicable OSHA regulations.

Finally, as explained at the meeting, the zoning relief was requested by way of
variance and/or special hearing in the alternative. As requested, I represented to the
hearing officer that the community would prefer the special hearing relief be granted as
deemed appropriate by the hearing officer and that any zoning relief would be limited to
this Pettlioner and this Petitionet's proposed uses on the subject property. A copy of the
signup sheet from the May 2, 2006 meeting was provided as an exhibit at the hearing and
the request made to have copies of the zoning decision be forwarded to those in
attendance at our meeting.

Should the above not accurately describe the agreement terms between my client
and your association, please contact me immediately. Thank you again for meeting with
us on such short notice.

Very truly yours,
J. Neil Lanzi
JNIL\mal
¢c: Joseph Longo
Clyde Hinkle

John Murphy, Depuly Zoning Commissioner
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From: <sheilp2@comcast.net>
To: <pdmenforce@co.ba.md.us>
cC: Sharon Waddil <Nottingham1@erols.com>, Larry DiCocco

' <|dicocco@erols.com>, Judy & Ron Davies <jdavies@jhmi.edu>
Date: Tuesday - October 3, 2006 5:45 PM
Subject: Request inspection for violation of zoning

A e A A AL T T v e e A el A s AT WO AT AT T ket s AL AR VY TR Ay aay e e A e A L AR L T L T R Ry PRI rrs

1. Self Storage Facility, 1200 Middle River Road, White Marsh MD consistently positions
used vehicles along Middle River Road. Tentative customers crossing over CSX bridge will
brake to view cars impede traffic. We do not believe a storage facility is licensed to sell

used cars.

2. Kimball Construction, 9615 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh MD frequently places used
cars for sale in front of their sign along Philadelphia

Road. Not a used car dealer.

3. 1B Auto Machine, 9701 Philadelphia Road White Marsh MD constantly places anywhere
from one to five cars in front of their fence along

Philadelphia Road. Not a dealership. Automotive repair.

4, Community Concrete Restoration Center, 9701 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh MD has

made improvements to property with fence setback,
Uplights, some flowers, and small trees. Our compliments. But, fence does not conceal

‘ubble view. H

5. Stuckey's Lawn and Garden, 9709 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh MD has made
tremendous improvements to property with fence setbacks

decorative sign with lights, stone wall garden around sign, and gravel roadbed. Was
permit granted for sign? Is setback proper footage from road?

Has draining water from Stuckey's drive been corrected? During winter months ieakage
has caused a severe ice problem.

6. Private Home; 9734 Philadelphia Road, White March MD has been under remodeling
for the last nine to ten years. Is former historical site of Buck's Schoolhouse. There is
debris, equipment, pailets, and shrub overgrowth at the front of the house facing
Philadelphia Road. This does not give the neighborhood a good appearance.

7. Gamz Trucking, formerly Umerly Trucking, 9813 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh MD
are parking and selling used cars and trucks on the front

of their property. Additionally they are storing trailers in the rear of the property. They
have been domg%a lot of earth moving for parking spaces for

¢
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trucks without a sediment pond. Also have hugh amounts of dirt (questionable) stored in
rear of property. This is not a storage facility and we as

neighbors do not know what type of chemicals are in this mound of stuff. What is
happening to runoff?

8. Abandoned House, (Equitable Mortgage), 9911 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh MD
has been setting vacant for some time. It now appears

that transcients and Kids are using this house for a hangout. There is drug paraphanalia
in the upstairs rooms of the house and the windows have been

knocked out. House needs to be boarded up and raised. This is not a good element for

our neighborhood. We have notified the Mortgage company
of the situation to no avail.

9, Air pollution, épproximately at the 11,000 Block of Philadelphia Road close to the
Reclamation Center. Stench in the air for about two to three
blocks is that of something decaying or dumping of sewage. Needs to be corrected.

»

A
1
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FREQUENT FLYER ATTORNEYS

DROP OFF ZONING PETITIONS
POLICY PROCEDURES

The following zoning policy is related to the filing of zoning petitions and is aimed at
expediting the petition filing process with this office:

1. The Director of the Office of Permits and Development Management (PDM)
allows zoning attorneys who frequently file for zoning hearings and who are
capable of filing petitions that comply with all technical aspects of the zoning

regulations and petitions filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of an appointment for review by zoning personnel.

2. Any attorney using this system should be fully aware that they are responsible for
the accuracy and completeness of any such petition. In the event that the petition
has not been filed correctly, there 'is the possibility that another hearing will be
required or the zoning commissioner may deny the petition due to errors or
incompleteness. All petitions filed in this manner will receive a cursory review and
Iif necessary they will be commented on by zoning personne! prior to the hearing.

A corrective memo by zoning review may be placed in the hearing file to be
considered by the Hearing Officer.

3. When a petition has been dropped off by the attorney, it will only be reviewed for
very basic necessary input, logging, and distribution information.
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Real Property Search - Individual Report . . Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.
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Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1502202973
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Owner Infarmatlun
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Owner Name: CAMZ PHILADELPHIA RCAD LILC Use: INDUSTRIAL
Principal NO
Residence:
Mailing Address: 9813 PHILADELPHIA RD Deed Reference: 1) /23282/ 260
BALTIMORE MD 21237-3405 2)
| " Location & Structure Information ]
Premises Address Legal Description
9825 PHILADELPHIA RD 2.29 AC

NE COR HENRY STREET
MARY R HENRY ESTATE

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:

82 16 573 3 3 Plat Ref: 7/ 37
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Tax Class

Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use

1961 5,500 SF 2.29 AC 07
Stories Basement Type Exterior
e Value Infnrmatwnp_ i o o L =J]
Base Value Phase~in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of

01/01/2006 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
Land: 354,800 458,000

Improvements: 154,800 164,000
Total: 509,600 622,000 509,600 547,066
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
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Transfer Informatmn _

Seller: UMBERLY PHILADELPHIA ROAD L.LC Date: 01/25/2006 Price: $4,000,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /232827 260 Deed2:

Seller; UMERLEY LEO J),SR Date: 06/22/2004 Price: 40

Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: Daed?2:

Seller: DUDLEY JOHN E Date: 03/06/1989 Price: 30

Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 8118/ 162 Deed?2:

Exémptlon Informatmn
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Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1508301750
__Owner Information
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Owner Name: CAMZ PHILADELPHIA ROAD LLC Use: INDUSTRIAL
Principal Resldence:  NO
Mailing Address: 9813 PHILADELPHIA RD Deed Reference: 1) /23282/ 260

BALTIMORE MDD 21237-3405 2)

Lnin & Sctur frmatin

Premises Address Legal Description

PHILADELPHIA RD " HENRY ESTATE
5.34 AC 55 PHILA RD

FROM MOHRS LA

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision  Section Block Lot  Assessment Area  Plat No:
82 16 575 | 1 3 Plat Ref: 7/ 37
" Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class

Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area “Property Land Area County o
Stories ” Basement Type Exterior
~ Value Information 1
| Base Value Phase-In Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
£1/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land: - 280,300 ©£40,800
Improvements: | 0 O
Total: 280,300 640,800 400,466 520,632
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
_ Transfer I"fr"_*,ﬂ_ti_ﬂr___________._,:::_:l
Seller: UMBERLY PHILADELPHIA ROAD LLC Date:  01/25/2006 Price:  $4,000,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /23282/ 260 Deed2:
Seller: UMERLEY LEQ ) Date: 06/22/2004 Price; &0
pe: _NOT ARMS-LENGTH ___ Deedi:  __ Deed2:
Seller: GISCHEL JOHN P.. . Date: 05/16/1988 Price: $260,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMSLLENGTH Deedl: / 7862/ 52 Deed2:
__Exemption Information ]
Partial Exempt Assessments  Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
County *‘ 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 | 0

Tax Exempt: NO | Speclal Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class:

* NONE *
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Click here {or a plain text ADA compliant screen,

Go Back
YR Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
" Real Property Data Search s

Ground Rent

Account Identifier: - District - 15 Account Number - 1508301750
1 | Owner Information - |
Owner Name: CAMZ PHILADELPHIA ROAD LLC Use: INDUSTRIAL
Principal Resldence: NO
Mailing Address: 9813 PHILADELPHIA RD Deed Reference: 1) /23282/ 260

BALTIMORE MD 21237-3405 2)

| Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description

PHILADELPHIA RD ; HENRY ESTATE
5.34 AC 55 PHILA RD
W FROM MOHRS LA

R L e L T T e T T

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Sectlon Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
82 16 575 1 3 Plat Ref: 7 37

Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 . 5.34 AC 06
Stories Basement Type Exterior
Value Information
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
_ 01/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land: 280,300 640,800
Improvements: 0 0
Total: 280,300 640,800 400,466 520,632
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: UMBERLY PHILADFIELPHIA ROAD LLC Date: 01/25/2006 Price: $4,000,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /23282/ 260 Deed?:
Seller: UMERLEY LEOQ ] Date: 06/22/2004 Price: %0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: Deed2:
Seller: GISCHEL JOHN P. Date: 05/16/1988 Price: $260,000

Type: IMPROVED ARMS:LENGTH Deedl: / 7862/ 52 Deed?2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007

County N 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *



CASE NAME

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER
DATE
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
Clyda Hinkle | jz249 E Mh Kdte | f 2/92i  |(aprtivd Azzor.
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